
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/09/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 5,478,722
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,752,658

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 6,040,291
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 6,342,306
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 6,659,421

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 6,992,392
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 7,342,012
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 7,709,113

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 8,094,568
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 8,499,297
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 8,924,261
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 9,370,475
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 9,838,998
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 10,330,948
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 10,847,496
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 11,389,870

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 11,959,364
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 12,557,332
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 13,185,199
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 13,844,459
2.73% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,183,432 $273,467,004 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.2% 51.1% 21st Payment 14,536,681
4.52% 6.11% 20 10/05/24 Sat $35,506,842 $302,640,340 $295,000,000 $145,100,000 2.033 5.9% 54.0% 22nd Payment 15,263,516
6.65% 5.38% 21 10/07/24 Mon $23,755,096 $319,029,626 $315,000,000 $154,900,000 2.033 4.0% 55.8% 23rd Payment 16,026,691

8.34% 8.34% 22 10/09/24 Wed $27,283,730 $337,853,413 $336,000,000 $165,300,000 2.033 4.6% 57.8% 24th Payment 16,828,026
7.00% 7.00% 23 10/12/24 Sat $37,992,321 $364,065,347 $364,000,000 $179,000,000 2.033 6.3% 60.5% 25th Payment 17,669,427
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/14/24 Mon $25,505,847 $381,662,523 $391,000,000 $192,300,000 2.033 4.3% 62.2% 26th Payment 18,552,899
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/16/24 Wed $29,797,926 $402,220,922 $412,000,000 $202,700,000 2.033 5.0% 64.1% 27th Payment 19,480,543

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/19/24 Sat $44,295,247 $432,781,416 $443,000,000 $217,900,000 2.033 7.3% 66.7% 28th Payment 20,454,571
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/21/24 Mon $29,854,593 $453,378,911 $460,000,000 $226,300,000 2.033 5.0% 68.3% 29th Payment 21,477,299
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $33,671,656 $476,609,901 $485,000,000 $238,600,000 2.033 5.6% 70.1% 30th Payment 22,551,164
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/26/24 Sat $48,746,919 $510,241,725 $521,000,000 $256,300,000 2.033 8.0% 72.5%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $33,434,159 $533,308,860 $532,000,000 $261,700,000 2.033 5.6% 74.0% Total 364,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $38,840,256 $560,105,807 $559,000,000 $275,000,000 2.033 6.4% 75.7%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $56,058,957 $598,782,405 $600,000,000 $295,100,000 2.033 9.1% 77.9%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $42,006,678 $627,763,953 $645,000,000 $317,300,000 2.033 6.9% 79.5%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $52,434,345 $663,939,832 $687,000,000 $337,900,000 2.033 8.6% 81.2%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $81,285,488 $720,020,898 $750,000,000 $368,900,000 2.033 13.0% 83.7%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $62,589,950 $763,203,404 $258,000,000 $126,906,050 2.033 10.2% 85.3%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $73,408,083 $813,849,635 $865,000,000 $425,500,000 2.033 11.8% 87.1%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $73,156,939 $864,322,594 $935,000,000 $459,900,000 2.033 11.8% 88.6%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $60,493,186 $906,058,487 $1,000,000,000 $491,900,000 2.033 9.8% 89.7%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $106,551,833 $979,571,491 $1,090,000,000 $536,200,000 2.033 16.7% 91.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/9/2024


